



UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

4-2-29 R P ROAD
HYDERABAD - 500003 ANDHRA PRADESH
PHONE: (040) 27844275 FAX: EMAIL:

EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION LIABILITY POLICY
POLICY NO.:0524002715P109400898

PERIOD OF INSURANCE
From 00:00 Hrs of 10/11/2015
To Midnight of 09/11/2016

Insured

M/s RAMKY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
RAMKY HOUSE, RAJBHAVAN ROAD, SOMAJIGUDA, HYDERABAD
HYDERABAD
500048
TELANGANA

Agent Name	: P.V.RAMA KRISHNA
	: REDDY
Agent Code	: AGI0038315
Mobile/Landline Number	: 9440935444 /

REGD. & HEAD OFFICE, 24, WHITES ROAD, CHENNAI - 600014
Website: <http://www.uic.co.in>, Email - info@uic.co.in

<http://gcore.uic.in/Configurator/UnderwritingMasters/reports/frmPolicySchedule.as...> 13/11/2015

**EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION INSURANCE
POLICY SCHEDULE**

Policy No. 052400271SP109400898

Policy No.	052400271SP109400898	Prev. Pol. No.	
Name Of Insured/ID	M/S RAMKY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED / 23019233651	Tel.(R)	Mobile
Tel.(O)		Fax	
Business/Occupation	None	Email	
Period of Insurance	From	To	Midnight of 09/11/2016

CO-INSURANCE	UIC 052400 : 100%
PREMIUM:	SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX RUPEES ONLY

Laws: The Policy covers Liability of the Insured under the following Law(s) shown as covered, subject to claim being otherwise admissible as per terms, conditions and exclusions of the Policy and subject to Limit of Indemnity as stipulated against each Law:

LAW	Employee's Compensation Act, 1923 and subsequent amendments thereof prior to the date of issue of Policy	LIMIT OF INDEMNITY	Subject otherwise, to the term, condition & Exclusion of the Policy, the amount of liability incurred by the Insured
Common Law			Subject otherwise, to the terms, conditions & Exclusions of the Policy, the amount of liability incurred by the Insured, but not exceeding:-

a) Limit Per Employee for any number of accidents during Period of Insurance	₹ 0
b) Limit Per Accident for any number of Employees	₹ 0
c) Aggregate Limit for all accidents and claims arising therefrom during the Period of Insurance	₹ 0

Net Premium	₹ 753,936.00
Service Tax	₹ 105,551.00
Stamp Duty	₹ 1.00
Total	₹ 859,487.00
Receipt No.	10205240015106006977
Receipt Date	09/11/2015
Service Tax Regn. No.	AAACU5552CST001

Agency/Broker Code: AG10038315
Dev. Officer Code: 21111

Details of Employees Covered:

Description of Employees	Worker Type	Declared Number of Employees	Declared Wages during the period of Insurance	Place/Places of Employment	Trade Category	Sub Trade Category
SKILLED	Skilled	150	23220000	ALL PROJECTS/WORKS LIKE INFRASTRUCTURE, REAL ESTATE AND OTHER PROJECT DEVELOPMENT, THOROUGHOUT INDIA BEING EXECUTED BY THE INSURED AS CONTRACTOR/SUB CONTRACTOR OR INSUREDS SUB CONTRACTORS OR OTHERWISE	BUILDERS	EXCL BLASTING AND TUNNELING
UNSKILLED	Unskilled	200	25416000	ALL PROJECTS/WORKS LIKE INFRASTRUCTURE, REAL ESTATE AND OTHER PROJECT DEVELOPMENT, THOROUGHOUT INDIA BEING EXECUTED BY THE INSURED AS CONTRACTOR/SUB CONTRACTOR OR INSUREDS SUB CONTRACTORS OR OTHERWISE	BUILDERS	EXCL BLASTING AND TUNNELING
SUPERVISORS	Skilled	75	10800000	ALL PROJECTS/WORKS LIKE INFRASTRUCTURE, REAL ESTATE AND OTHER PROJECT DEVELOPMENT, THOROUGHOUT INDIA BEING EXECUTED BY THE INSURED AS CONTRACTOR/SUB CONTRACTOR OR INSUREDS SUB CONTRACTORS OR OTHERWISE	BUILDERS	EXCL BLASTING AND TUNNELING
ENGINEERS	Skilled	75	22500000	ALL PROJECTS/WORKS LIKE INFRASTRUCTURE, REAL ESTATE AND OTHER PROJECT DEVELOPMENT, THOROUGHOUT INDIA BEING EXECUTED BY THE INSURED AS CONTRACTOR/SUB CONTRACTOR OR INSUREDS SUB CONTRACTORS OR OTHERWISE	BUILDERS	EXCL BLASTING AND TUNNELING

Subject of following clauses:

Special Condition : Subject to terms and Conditions of Employees Compensation Insurance Policy attached herewith.

Territory : ALL OVER INDIA

Jurisdiction : ALL OVER INDIA

Subsidiaries :

Particular of Work :

Location Of Risk: -ALL PROJECTS/WORKS LIKE INFRASTRUCTURE, REAL ESTATE AND OTHER PROJECT DEVELOPMENT, THOROUGHOUT INDIA BEING EXECUTED BY THE INSURED AS CONTRACTOR/SUB CONTRACTOR OR INSUREDS SUB CONTRACTORS OR OTHERWISE

Date of Proposal and Declaration: 10/11/2015
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorised has hereunto set his/her hand at DO M G ROAD 052400 on this 12th day of November, 2015

For United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

(Signature)

Authorised Signatory.

Affix Policy Stamp here.

Policy No. 052400271SP109400898